



RFA No.373 of 2016

02.12.2024 Present: Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy, AG for the respondent-State.

Reply to CMP 10044 of 2016 (under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC) is awaited till date despite opportunities dated 16.09.2024 & 28.10.2024.

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the appellant that appellant No. 1 Sh. Shyam Lal, respondent No. 5 Smt. Meera Devi & 8 Smt. Battoo Devi are no more on the land of living and have expired. Learned counsel prays for and granted four weeks time for taking consequential steps on the death of appellant No. 1, respondent No. 5 & 8.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.12.2024
(Shalini)