



2026:HHC:11511

Shyam Lal & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No. 373 of 2016

09.01.2025 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Jitender Sharma and Mr. Lokender Kutlehria Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

CMP No.10044 of 2016

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply.

RFA No. 373 of 2016

Consequential steps on account of death of appellant No.1 as well as respondent No.5 and 8 not taken. Further time prayed.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 09,2025
(VH/Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge