



**Shyam Lal and others vs. State of H.P. and  
others alongwith connected matter  
RFA No. 373 of 2016  
with RFA No. 212 of 2016  
RFA No. 373 of 2016**

**19.05.2025 Present:**

Ms. Ritta Goswami Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rekha Thakur and Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocates, for the appellants except deceased appellant No.1.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

**RFA No. 212 of 2016**

Ms. Ritta Goswami Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rekha Thakur and Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

**RFA No. 373 of 2016**

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks time to place on record the application filed for deletion of name of respondents No. 5 & 8. She further submits that the application in this respect has been filed. The same be placed on record, after removal of objections.

Amended appeals in terms of order dated 17.03.2025 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, in the same be removed and the same be traced and placed on record.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

May 19, 2024  
Tarun