



2026:HHC:11511

**Shyam Lal & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

RFA No.373 pf 2016 a/w RFA No.212 of 2016

17.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rekha Thakur and Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocates, for the appellants except deceased appellant No.1 in both the appeals.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State in both appeals.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
list on 08.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 17, 2026
(reena)**